
48.1

West (APW)

Bransfield Strait

60 S

64 S

70 W

West (APBSW)

Pelagic Area (APPA)
Drake Passage East (APDPE)

Drake Passage West (APDPW)

Antarctic Peninsula

60 W

East (APBSE)

Elephant Island (APEI)

Bransfield Strait

Antarctic Peninsula East (APE)
65 S

57 S

48.3

48.2

West (SOW)

50 S

50 W

South East (SOSE)

West (SGW)

North East (SONE)

Pelagic Area (SGPA)

East (SGE)

Pelagic Area (SOPA)

30 W40 W

48.4

20 W

South Sandwich Islands (SS)

 


